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07.10. (Sunday)

18-19h
19h

08.10. (Monday)

9.15h

9.30h

10.30h
11.00h

13.00h
14.30h

17.30h
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Arrival of participants
Meeting the participants in Hotel Lobby (Motel One)
Welcome-Dinner (Stiefel)

Welcome (Prof. Schmitt, UdS Vice-President for Teaching and
Learning)

Introductory Remarks and Structure of the Deans’ Course
Prof. Scholz, UdS and Prof. Marhuenda, UA

Coffee Break (incl. Re-Imbursement of Travel Costs)
Internationalisation of Higher Education

Dr. Lauterbach, LMU

Lunch Break

Internationalisation of Higher Education

Dr. Lauterbach, LMU

Transfer to Hotel

09.10. (Tuesday)

9.00h

12.00h
13.15h

14.00h

15.00h
15:30h

17.00h

DAAD Deutscher Akademischer Austausch Dienst
German Academic Exchange Service

Introductory Session: Introduction of participants (Tour de
table) and Needs Analysis

Prof. Scholz / Dr. Schwarz, Prof. Marhuenda / R. Escarré
Lunch Break

Introduction: German higher education system and trends
I. Danowski, HRK

European University and Faculty Governance Reform Policies
— German perspective

Prof. Scholz, UdS
Coffee Break

European University and Faculty Governance Reform Policies
— Spanish perspective

Prof. Marhuenda, UA
Transfer to Hotel
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10.10. (Wednesday)

9.30h
9.45h

13.00h
14.30h

16.30h

Brief Summary and Introduction to the Topic (Prof. Scholz)

Financial Management of Higher Education Institutions (incl.
Coffee Break)

A. Barna / J. Hormann, UdS

Lunch Break

Financial Management, Resource Diversification, Fundraising
A. Barna / J. Hormann / S. Bo6cker, UdS

Transfer to Hotel

11.10. (Thursday)

9.30h Brief Summary and Introduction to the Topic (Prof. Scholz)
9.45h University-Industry Cooperation: General Introduction
J. Kruck / A. Koch, UdS
10.45h University-Industry Cooperation in Teaching
Dr. Soldera, UdS
12.00h Lunch Break
13.30h University-Industry Cooperation in Research (incl. Guided
Tour of the Institute of Functional Materials and Materials
Engineering Center Saar)
Dr. Soldera / Prof. Mucklich, UdS
16.00h Individual Work on Personal Action Plan (PAP)
18.00h Transfer to Hotel
12.10. (Friday)
9.00h Wrap-Up and Feedback from the Participants
Dr. Schwarz, UdS
11.00h PAP Session and Final Remarks
Prof. Scholz / Dr. Schwarz
13.00h Lunch
14.00h Excursion to Volklinger Hutte
19.00h Farewell Dinner incl. Live-Music (Wongar)
13.10. (Saturday) Free time for Sightseeing (optional trips)

14.10. (Sunday)

Flight to Alicante (from Airport Zweibrucken)

DAAD Deutscher Akademischer Austausch Dienst
German Academic Exchange Service

DAAD
HRK

HRK German Rectors’ Conference Tj’ Page 3

The Voice of the Universities Alexander von Humboldt
Stiftung/ Foundation

uhiversidades DIES

Oidlogue on nnvatveHiher EducatonStategies



